

298 Owen Roberts Drive, PO Box 10098 Grand Cayman KY1-1001, CAYMAN ISLANDS

> +1 345 943 7070 ciaa@caymanairports.com caymanairports.com

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Wildlife Hazard Working Group Meeting – Owen Roberts International Airport

Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (26 November 2024) The Cayman Islands Airports Authority (CIAA) invites members of the General Public to attend the Annual Meeting of the Hazardous Wildlife Working Group on Monday, 9 December 2024 from 10:00 a.m. – 12:00 p.m. at Owen Roberts International Airport (ORIA). The CIAA aims to raise awareness not only to its Airport partners but also to the neighboring communities of the Airport.

The CIAA has completed a year-long wildlife study to determine what wildlife is present at the Airport and their impact on Aircraft operations. At this meeting, attendees will learn more about the current measures being used at the Airport to alleviate hazardous wildlife as well as improvements that have been made to make the Airport less attractive to wildlife. Attendees will have a chance to interact with CIAA and Airport personnel and to ask any questions they may have about wildlife control measures and deterrent practices.

If you are a birdwatcher or just want to learn more about wildlife management techniques, join the meeting for further information and see how you can assist with maintaining a safe Airport.

The meeting will be held in the CIAA Training Room on the second floor of Owen Roberts International Airport on Monday, 9 December 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

All are welcome to attend!

For more information, contact CIAA Chief Safety Management Officer Andrew McLaughlin at andrew.mclaughlin@caymanairports.com or by calling +1 345 244 5843 or +1 345 916 5317.



CIAA

caymanairports.com



** END**

Media Contact: **RHONDA VERHOEVEN** MARKETING & COMMUNICATIONS MANAGER CELL: +1 345 925 8651 E-MAIL: rhonda.verhoeven@caymanairports.com